







NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 1324
DATE OF QUESTION: 21 APRIL 2023
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 09 MAY 2023

Mrs Y N Yako (EFF)  to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
What (a) are the full details of all the contracts that (i) his department and (ii) entities reporting to him have with G4S and (b) is the monetary value of each specified contract? 
NW1489E


REPLY:


The Department of Correctional Services has not entered into any contracts with the mentioned service provider, however the mentioned company is a sub-contractor of the Bloemfontein Correctional Contracts (Pty) Ltd (BCC) which operates the Manguang Correctional Centre (MCC) as a Public Private Partnership (PPP) Correctional Centre under sections 103 – 112 of the Correctional Services Act 111 of 1998, as amended (CSA) 
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